FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	Rŧ	11-21	-2002	:ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
_				_	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Pate	10228	8684	ched orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			·		ceiving party(ies):
PETER ALTMAN	11-	12-02	Name: <u>L</u>	UMATIEC I	UDUSTRIES, INC.
TE) CR HLIMAN	•		Internal A	uddress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	☐ Yes D2TNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:				 	
Assignment	□ M	erger	Street Ad	dress: 500	SHADY LANE
☐ Security Agreement	□ cı	hange of Name			
Other			City: A	USTIM	State: TX ZIP: <u>78702</u>
Execution Date: JAN, 5, 2e	100		Additional n	name(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s)):			Q
If this document is being filed toget	her with a	new application, th	ne execution dat	e of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09	1/757	162-	B. Paten	t No.(s)	tion is: TI B III
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09 FILED JAN. 9, 2	001				ANCE 12
,					<u> </u>
	Ac	dditional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes	∑ (No	M 7: 55
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	mailed:	·	6. Total num	nber of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: John, R.A	CANA	<u>CM</u> ~		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Internal Address:			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)):\$ <u>40,00</u>
•			⊠ Encid	osed	
FLANASAA	FLAS	NAGAN	☐ Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit account
FLANASAN Street Address: P.O. Bo	X 565	-9	8. Deposit a	account numbe	er:
City: EUGENE SI	ate: OR	ZIP:97402	(Attach du	uplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and 	d belief, th	ne foregoing inforr	nation is true a	nd correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document		٨			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inclu	tw	John	K/ Y Cever	fan	Nov. 2, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inclu	uding c	over sheet, a	oignature ' ttachmen ts	and docume	ent are
OMR No. 0651-0011 (eyn. 4/94)					DATENT

REEL: 013497 FRAME: 0727

FOF.JC PTO-1595 1-31-92	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	— — — —
To the Honorable Commissioner of R	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter Altman	Name: Lumatec Industries, Inc.
8-9-02 FMAIN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗓 Yes 😡 No	
Auditorial rialite(s) of conveying partyles) attached: C 145 92140	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 500 Shady Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Austin State: TX ZIP:78702
T	
Execution Date: January 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/757 162	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(S) 09/757,162 filed January 9, 2001	5. 7 2.57. 7 (4)
zzzed bundary 3, 2001	·
 Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🕬No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	т темперия и предоставления и по доставления и по доставл
Name: John R. Flanagan	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Flanagan & Flanagan	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Poy 11200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
dity:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/12/2002 AAHMED1 00000157 09757162 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FQ=581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	, 600 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
John R. Flanagan Name of Person Signing	Signature August 3, 2002
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	
ONR NO 0651-0011 (avn. 4/04)	

PATENT REEL: 013497 FRAME: 0728 For \(\overline{\chi} U.S.\) and/or \(\overline{\chi} \) Foreign Rights

For \(\overline{\chi} U.S.\) Application or \(\overline{\chi} U.S.\) Patent

By: \(\overline{\chi} \) Inventor(s) or \(\overline{\chi} \) Present Owner

- ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Peter Altman			
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	500 Shady Lane			
	Address			
	Austin, TX 78702			
	U.S.A.			
	Nationality			
• •	nom invention was previously assigned and this PTO add the following)			
Recorded on				
Reel				
Frame				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:	Lumatec Industries, Inc.			
AGOIGITEE.	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)			
	500 Shady Lane			
	Address			
	Austin, TX 78702			
	Texas corporation			
	Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE			
(complete or	ne of the following)			
the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percei	nt (%) interest			
for the United States and its territorial poss	essions			
(check the following box if for	reign rights are also to be assigned)			
and in all foreign countries, inclu	uding all rights to claim priority,			
in and to any and all improvements which a Miniature Flashlight Device				
And Inner Enclosures and com	plete (a), (b), (c) or (d))			
and which is found in				
	(Assignment of Invention page 1 of 2)			

PATENT REEL: 013497 FRAME: 0729

(a) 🔲	U.S. patent application executed	l on even dat	te herewith			
(b) 🖼	U.S. patent application executed					
(c) 🔀	U.S. application serial January 9, 2001	no. 0 9	/ <u>757,1</u>	62	filed	on
(d) 🔲	U.S. patent no.	issued				
	(also check (e) if foreign app	lication(s) is	also being a	assigned)		
(e) [and any legal equivalent thereof priority	in a foreign	country, inc	cluding the r	ight to c	laim
or any cor	d to, all Letters Patent to be obta ntinuation, division, renewal, or su -examination thereof					
	OR hereby covenants that no as Il be made or entered into which to				nbrance	has
promptly via Patent and tify as to promptly e instrument cation, sai necessary	IOR further covenants that AS with all pertinent facts and docume in legal equivalents as may be known the same in any interference, it execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE is or affidavits required to apply for divention and said Letters Patron desirable to carry out the purporness. / WHEREOF, I/We have	nents relating own and acciding ation or particular in the control of the control	g to said in cessible to proceeding representa- tintain, issue equivalent	vention and ASSIGNOR related ther tives any and enforces thereof w	said Let and wiit reto and d all pap se said ap hich may	ters tes- will ers, ppli-
	(Date of signing					
	toate or signif	ng).				
WARNING	: Date of signing must be the same a checked above.	s the date of	· •		if item (a)	was
WARNING	: Date of signing must be the same a	s the date of	Perera	1tma		
WARNING	: Date of signing must be the same a	s the date of	Perera	1tma		
WARNING	: Date of signing must be the same a	s the date of	Perera	1tma		
WARNING	: Date of signing must be the same a	s the date of	Perera	1tma		
WARNING	: Date of signing must be the same a	s the date of	Perera	1tma		
WARNING	: Date of signing must be the same a	s the date of	Perera	1tma		
WARNING	: Date of signing must be the same a	s the date of	Perera	1tma		
WARNING	: Date of signing must be the same a	s the date of	Perera	1tma		
	: Date of signing must be the same a	Signature of	Jetefa Assignor(s)	1tma		
	Date of signing must be the same a checked above.	Signature of	ormation	Peter Pater	Altma	
	Date of signing must be the same a checked above.	Signature of A	ormation	Peter Pater	Altma	
If ASSIGN	Date of signing must be the same a checked above.	Signature of A Signature of A following info Type or print the authorized to s Title	ormation ne name of the ign on behalf	Peter Peter Pabove person of ASSIGNOR	Altma	then
If ASSIGN	Date of signing must be the same a checked above. OR is a legal entity complete the	following info	ormation ne name of the ign on behalf the assignment in the use of the ign o	Peter Peter Pabove person of ASSIGNOR	Altma.	then
If ASSIGN	Date of signing must be the same a checked above. OR is a legal entity complete the	following info	ormation ne name of the ign on behalf the assignment in the use of the ign o	Peter Peter above person of ASSIGNOR of is notarized of age if notarization	Altma.	then

RECORDED: 08/09/2002

(Assignment of Invention

page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013497 FRAME: 0730